	 	 	 VRLA Batteries
January 2011
pbq 80-12LL [20h]
10-year LongLife Battery
Non binding data and specification. The manufacturer can introduce , without notice, any modification considered as necessary.
10-year LongLife Series
These VRLA batteries use thicker plates than the standard
4-5 year models. The electrolyte is absorbed by the AGM

1 meter M8 ZKC1000/8 For pbq 120, 150, 200 and 230Ah
2 meter M8 ZKC2000/8 For pbq 120, 150, 200 and 230Ah
Type number key for
cables
ZKCxxx/y
xxx = length between connecting holes in mm
y = bolt diameter
6: for 6mm bolt, 50mm2 copper cable diameter
8: for 8mm bolt, 75mm2 copper cable diameter
	 	 	 VRLA Batteries
January 2011
pbq 80-12LL [20h]
10-year LongLife Battery
Non binding data and specification. The manufacturer can introduce , without notice, any modification considered as necessary.
Discharge data watt/battery
DoD [V/battery] 5 min 10 min 15 min 30 min 45 min 1 hr 2 hrs 3 hrs 5 hrs
E
n
d
 V
o
lt
ag
e
10.8 2142 1650 1308 876 666 553.8 312 214.8 154.8
10.5 2208 1722 1392 894 684 564.6 317.4 219 158.4
10.2 2340 1794 1476 906 702 576 323.4 223.2 162
9.9 2466 1866 1560 924 720 586.8 329.4 227.4 167.4
9.6 2598 1800 1644 936 732 600 336 244.8 167.4
Typical Applications:
•	 UPS Systems
•	 Emergency lighting systems
•	 Cordless cleaning equipment
•	 Telecommunication systems
•	 Auxiliary power supply for recreational vehicles and
	 boats (non-SLI applications)
•	 Solar energy systems
1 100 200 300 4002 3 4 5
1
10
20
2
3
0.2
0.3
Discharge current versus time
Ti
m
e
in
h
o
u
rs
Current10 20 30 40 50
2 3 10 20 30 60 2 3 10 201
Minutes
4 40 4
Hours
12
11
10
9
8
13
7
V
2 C 1 C 0 , 6 4 C
0 , 2 5 C
0 , 0 5 C
0 , 1 C
0 , 1 7 C
Voltage	 :	12 Volt